PHT X

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA, HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT, AGARTALA.

Dated, Agartala, the _____ April, 2014.

NOTIFICATION

The Government of Tripura recognises Agartala Government Medical College & GBP Hospital as the training institution for six month training in Ultrasonography for MBBS Doctors in accordance with Rule-7(b) of the Pre-conception and Pre-natal Diagnostic Techniques (Prohibition of Sex Selection) (Six Months Training) Rules, 2014.

Sd/-

Secretary to the Government of Tripura.

Copy to:-

- 1-8) The D.M. & Collectors, (West, Agartala/ Sepahijala, Bishalgarh/ Gomati, Udaipur/ South, Belonia/ Khowai/ Dhalai, Ambassa/ Unakoti, Kailashahar/ North, Dharmanagar), for information and necessary action.
- 9-15) The Medical Superintendent (GBP/ IGM/Cancer, Agartala/TMC & Dr.BRAM Teaching Hospital/ RGM Dist. Hospital, Kailashahar/ Kulai Dist. Hospital/ TSD Hospital, Udaipur)
- 16-23) The Chief Medical Officer(West, Agartala/ Sepahijala, Bishalgarh/ Gomati, Udaipur/ South, Belonia/ Khowai/ Dhalai, Ambassa/ Unakoti, Kailashahar/ North, Dharmanagar), for information and compliance.
- 24-34) The Sub-Divisional Medical Officer(Bishalgarh/ Melaghar/ Amarpur/ Belonia/ Sabroom/ Khowai/ Kamalpur/ Longtharai Valley/ Gandacherra/ Dharmanagar/ Kanchanpur) for information and compliance.
- 35) The Manager, Printing & Stationary Department, Government of Tripura, Agartala. He is requested to publish the Notification in Tripura Gazette and 20(Twenty) copies of the Notification may be sent to this Department.

36	6																																								
,	, ,								٠					 						 														 							



Copy also forwarded to:-

- 1) The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister for Health & Family Welfare, Tripura for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 2) The P.S. to the Secretary to the Government of Tripura, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Agartala, for kind information of the Secretary.
- 3) The Director of Health Services, Government of Tripura, Agartala, for information.
- 4) The Director of Medical Education, Government of Tripura, Agartala, for information.
- 5) The Director of Family Welfare & Preventive Medicine, Government of Tripura, Agartala, for information.
- 6) The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Tripura, Agartala, for information.
- 7) The Director, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs, Government of Tripura, Agartala, for information.

8)	 	

Deputy Secretary to the Government of Tripura.